



MIA BUENOS AIRES

Second Edition

THE GOVERNMENT OF THE PROVINCE OF BUENOS AIRES, THROUGH ITS CULTURAL INSTITUTE, INVITES PRODUCERS, FILMMAKERS, DISTRIBUTORS, SALES AGENTS, AND OTHER AUDIOVISUAL INDUSTRY PROFESSIONALS TO PARTICIPATE IN THE SECOND EDITION OF MIA BUENOS AIRES - INTERNATIONAL AUDIOVISUAL MARKET OF THE PROVINCE OF BUENOS AIRES, WHICH WILL TAKE PLACE WITHIN FICPBA - INTERNATIONAL FILM FESTIVAL OF THE PROVINCE OF BUENOS AIRES.

Este espacio busca:

- Promote networking, co-production, and the dissemination of national and international audiovisual projects.
- 🖐 Foster the audiovisual industry, create business opportunities, and strengthen professional networks.
- Contribute to the internationalization of cinema and audiovisual productions from the Province of Buenos Aires.



DATE AND LOCATION

The Second Edition of MIA BUENOS AIRES will take place from September 5 to 8, 2025, in La Plata, the capital city of the Province of Buenos Aires, during the Third Edition of FICPBA - International Film Festival of the Province of Buenos Aires (September 4 to 14, 2025).



































MIA BUENOS AIRES

Second Edition



The following may participate:

- * Production companies and filmmakers with projects in development, work in progress (WIP), or seeking financing.
- Distributors and sales agents interested in regional content.
- Platforms and exhibition channels.
- Companies and professionals from the audiovisual sector interested in co-production and content commercialization.



Applications will be submitted through an <u>online form</u>, available on the festival's official website starting April 1, 2025. Interested parties must complete the required information.



































MIA BUENOS AIRES

Second Edition



Registration for MIA BUENOS AIRES is free of charge.

- ** Selection and participation in the market do not guarantee automatic financing, distribution, or commercialization of the projects.
- * The organization reserves the right to modify the dates, venue, or conditions of the event if necessary.
- * Acceptance of these terms implies agreement with the venue and activities determined by FICPBA.

For more information, please contact the organization at: mercado.ficpba@gmail.com





























